

GILA RIVER INDIAN COMMUNITY

Community Council P.O. Box 2138 Sacaton, AZ 85147 Phone: (520) 562-9720 Fax: (520) 562-9729

The First Regular Monthly Meeting of the Community Council will be held **Wednesday**, **June 4**, **2025 at 9:00 a.m.**, Community Council Chambers, Governance Center, Sacaton, Arizona

AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- **B. INVOCATION**
- C. ROLL CALL
- D. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

E. SWEARING-IN CEREMONY FOR NEWLY ELECTED & RE-ELECTED COUNCIL MEMBERS

District 2 – Ann M. Lucas

Chief Judge Anthony Hill

District 3 – Kristina D. Morago

District 4 – Nada Celaya

District 5 - Donovan G. Kyyitan

District 6 - Charles W. Goldtooth

District 7 – Jeanette Blasingim

(15-minute reception to follow in the Governance Center lobby)

F. PRESENTATIONS/INTRODUCTIONS

G. REPORTS

> 1. GRSG Q2 FY2025 Report

Michael H. Morago Donna Stowell

H. RESOLUTIONS

1. A Resolution Approving The Memorandum Of Agreement Between The Gila River Indian Community And The Arizona Board Of Regents For And On Behalf Of Northern Arizona University's Center For Native American Cancer Healthy Equity Community Assessment ("C-NACHE") To Conduct A Study In The Community Under Grant # CHERC-MSI-22-183-01 (H&SSC forwards to Council with recommendation for approval and placement on the consent agenda) Nicolette I. Teufel-Shone Carol Goldtooth Chassity Begay

2. A Resolution Approving The Petition For Membership For Burton Kenneth Allison Into The Gila River Indian Community (LSC forwards to Council with a recommendation for approval and placement on the consent agenda) Sara Duenez

I. ORDINANCES

➤ 1. The Gila River Indian Community Council Hereby Amends The Gila River Indian Community Code, Title 2, Elections Code By Enacting Revisions To Chapter 3, Referendums, Initiatives, And Constitutional Amendments

(LSC forwards to Council with a recommendation for approval on the consent

Lorenzo Sierra, IV Michael Carter

J. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

agenda)

1. Proposed Changes To Code Of Conduct (LSC forwards to Council to recommend that Council approve the Legislative Standing Committee to proceed with the proposed revisions to the Code of Conduct and Standing Committee Policies and Procedures for the formal adoption and to add into the materials the forms from CCSO and to amend the language in the draft Code of Conduct as discussed)

Michael Carter

2. Community Council Secretary Appointment

3. Gila River Sand & Gravel Board of Director's One (1) Appointment

Community Council

Community Council

Community Council

4. Gila River Gaming Commission Gaming Commissioner One (1)
Appointment

 Gila River Boys & Girls Club Board of Director's Two (2) Appointments Community Council

6. Government & Management Standing Committee Appointment Two (2) Council Seats

Community Council

7. Health & Social Standing Committee Appointment Two (2) Council Seats

Community Council

8. Natural Resources Standing Committee Appointment Three (3) Council Seats

Community Council

 Education Standing Committee Appointment One (1) Council Seat **Community Council**

10. Economic Development Standing Committee Appointment Three (3) Council Seats

Community Council

11. Cultural Resource Standing Committee Appointment Two (2) Council Seats

Community Council

12. Gila River Farms Board of Director's Two (2) Appointments

Community Council

K. NEW BUSINESS

1. Memorandum of Understanding between the Gila River Indian Irrigation and Drainage District and Gila River Farms (NRSC forwards to Council with a recommendation for approval and placement on the consent agenda) Ronald Allison

(New Business continued)

2. NCAI Midyear 2025 June 8-11, 2025 Mashantucket, CT (CRSC forwards to Council for any interested Council member to attend utilizing Dues & Delegations)

Cultural Resource Standing Committee

L. MINUTES

- 1. January 29, 2025 (Special)
- 2. April 16, 2025 (Regular)
- 3. May 21, 2025 (Regular)

M. ANNOUNCEMENTS

N. ADJOURNMENT

- > Denotes a CONSENT AGENDA ITEM
- Denotes TABLED from previous meeting(s)